
 

26  No. 3139   GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 29 JANUARY 2021

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

PROCUREMENT OF ALTERNATIVE OFFICE ACCOMMODATION 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISE (DPE): LETTABLE OFFICE 
AREA OF 5 752.34 SQ.M AND 226 PARKING BAYS AND 2 GARAGES 
FOR A PERIOD OF 5 YEARS.

Gauteng: Depart-
ment of Public 
Works: SUPPLY 
CHAIN MANAGE-
MENT BID ADMIN-
ISTRATION

H20/ 013PF 2021-02-22 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: N/A.

Bids obtainable from: NB: Hard copy of Bid Documents are available 
at the Department of Public works: Head Office: Room 121 Central 
Government Office (CGO) corner Bosman and Madiba Street  Pretoria 
0001 or download on www.etenders.gov.za, Cost of Documents: R800 
.00, Payment Details: NB:   No electronic payments only cash payable at 
the department, Notes: MINIMUM FUCTIONALITY OF 50% SHOULD BE 
MET FOR FURTHER EVALAUTION ON PRICE AND PREFERENCE.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Department of Public works: Head Office Room 
121, Central Government Office (CGO) corner Bosman and Madiba 
Street. (Entrance Madiba Street) Pretoria,0001. Department of Public 
works: Head Office: Room 121, Central Government Office (CGO) corner 
Bosman and Madiba Street. (Entrance Madiba Street) Pretoria,0001. NO 
LATE APPLICATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED
For technical information please contact: Fish Senyolo. Tel: 012 492 
3030/082 809 2759 Email: fish.senyolo@dpw.gov.za. Hours: 07:30 AM  to 
16:00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Mannukoana 
Ramotheba, Tel: 012 406 1800, Email: mannukoana.ramotheba @dpw.
gov.za, Hours: 07:30 to 16:00.

NB: All bidders should register with the (CSD) Central Supplier Database 
.Functionality criteria will be applicable as follows:Parking requirements 
30%, Accessibility 20% Building grades 20% and Suitability 30%..

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

MAKOPONG, MCCARTHY’S REST AND MIDDELSPUTS LAND PORT 
OF ENTRY: REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF BUILDING, CIVIL, 
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE AND INSTALLATION 
FOR PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS. Bidders will be subjected to a 
functionality criteria and must meet a minimum functionality score of 60 
points for further evaluation on price and preference as listed on the PA 04 
of the tender document. The functionality criteria is as follows: 1. Service 
provider to demonstrate an understanding of the maintenance, servicing 
& repair methodology of the services (30). 2. Relevant experience 
(Repair & maintenance type project), the service provider to provide list 
of comparative projects with contactable references for projects similar in 
nature currently engaged in and or completed in the past 5 years (30). 3. 
The service provider to provide proof of proposed work force that will be 
full-time employed for the duration of this project (20). 4. Adequate proved 
financial resources. Original/ certified bank rating certificate or letter from 
the bank indicating the bank rating (10). 5. The Service provider to provide 
evidence of plant, utility vehicle and instrumentation owned or to be hired/
rented in order to be able to carry out project (10)

National: Depart-
ment of Public 
Works: Supply 
Chain Manage-
ment (Acquisition 
Infrastructure)

H 20/ 021 AI 2021-02-23 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: N/A Due to COVID 19 Regulations.

Site Meeting(s): There will be no compulsory briefing session due to 
Covid 19. For any additional information contact the Project Manager and 
SCM Practitioner.

Bids obtainable from: NB:Hard copy of Bid Documents are available at the 
Department of Public works: Head Office: Room 121 Central Government 
Office
Bid Documents are also available for download at no cost on www.e-
tenders.gov.za:, Cost of Documents: R700.00, Payment Details: NB: Bid 
Documents are available for download at no cost on www.etenders.gov.
za: A non-refundable bid deposit of R700 .00 for Hard copy is required/
payable on collection of the bid document (cash only). No electronic 
payments only cash payable at the department, Notes: A MINIMUM 
60 POINTS FOR FUNCTIONALITY MUST BE MET FOR FURTHER 
EVALUATION ON PRICE AND PREFERENCE.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Department of Public works: Head Office: Room 
121, Central Government Office (CGO) corner Bosman and Vermeulen 
Street. (Entrance Vermeulen Street) Pretoria, 0001. LATE APPLICATIONS 
WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. THE TENDER DOCUMENT  MUST BE 
SEALED IN AN ENVELOPE
For technical information please contact: Koketso Kgorane. Tel: 012 406 
1127 Email: koketso.kgorane@dpw.gov.za. Hours: 07:30 AM  to 16:00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Busisiwe Skhosana, 
Tel: 012 406  1891, Fax: N/A, Email: busisiwe.skhosana@dpw.gov.za, 
Hours: 07:30 to 16:00.

All bidders should register with the National Treasury Central Supplier 
Database (CSD). Bidders must comply with pre-qualification criteria 
for preferential procurement only bidders with level 1 and 2  minimum 
B-BBEE status level of contributor will be considered.


